o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FPROJECTION : W 339556 W 339556 Shome/eb003420/edmmod
NEQEER REV iﬁiﬁ; TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
1339556 —1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH PQOST FEED HO—1 APPL ICATOR — W W 1539596 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOC SHEET| /- 5%
- ] ] 13387052 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7— 1339556 — 1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - 2}
7— 1339556 -7 A — — — SPARE PARTS KIT |
63
- ] ] 467 2641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
= 2 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2%. 19 1D PLATE | 66
55 | D
- 1 1 985950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
— | | 3-18031-0 SCR, 9KT 9ET (MbXBE) RAM b3
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — ] 1 18023-9 SCR,SKT CAP (M4XE)CP DSC 62
TERMINAL NAME. .180¢ ([4.57] SHUR PLUG RECEPTACLE w w — T Eé
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE ’ o
WIRE .29 1,090 IN] F 0.50-1.50mm? or 20-16 AWG _ 2 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16)HOLD DOWN | 58
E INSUL | 3.56 [.140 IN1/4\| SCROLL 1.45-2.40 [.057-.094 IN] 4 - 5 5 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8) STRIP GUIDE | 57
g WIRE STRIP LENGCTH e APPL INSTRUCTION - 2 2 1-18023-3 SUR, oHC (M4XT1B) SLUG BLADE| 5B
S REFER TO APPL SPEC g::::}:i*_ 408-83273 M!!ﬂ> 20
o - 2 2 180291 NUT, HEX (M3 DRAG 54—
3 TERMINAL - - FEED - 2 2 985965 NUT,HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD 53
% APPL SPEC 114-2017 - @%%@ 22.73 [.835 IN] A\ - 2 2 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 5o
- - 5
@ 50
= TERMINALS APPLIED
4 - ] ] 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
: 1524073 - - - - 48
. 152404 B B B B — ] ] 1353867VEHE- CAM, POST-FEED 30 B 40 mm ST 47
= — | ] 1353862 APPLICATUOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 4B
100628 - B B B — ] 55019711 PLUG. NYLON 45
150633 - - - - - w w 13209981 RAM 44
- - - - - - 1 1 F3I0T 257 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| C
- - B B - - 1 1 FA0T 241 WASHER, RAM 42
_ _ _ _ - — | | 2-18024-6H SCREW, BHU (MaX 251 CRIMPER 41
- w w 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
_ _ _ _ _ = ] ] 0-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
g}f;% o iESi PIN PN AND — ] 13209221 DISC. INSULATION 38
AN T LENGTH LINJ — | 1 354777 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
- - 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 35
T.50mm 1.83 £0.05 [.072 +.002 IN] |B-354778-3 [.2910] — : : o ST —
TEAWG 1.75 +£0.05 [.0B9 +£.002 IN] |B-354778-9 [.2940] 34
7.00mm? 1.65 +0.05 [.0B5 +.002 INJ] |9-354778-7 [.2980] 33
7 1 BAWG .57 +0.05 [.062 +.002 IN] | 354779-4 [.3010] B 2 2 lgféggj . §§§T5i5$ﬂ§§§M§§§$fif oL ?f {
- - - ) )
O.75mm? 17.55 +0.05 [.0BT +£.002 INI] 354779-7 [.3025] =0
o 0. S0Omm® or 20AWG 1,47 £0.05 [.0%8 +£,002 [N 1-354779-3 [.3055] _ > > 13024-9 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 0g
50 _ _ _ - 1 1 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 08
C e - B - T 2406391 STRIPPER 27
5 6
- _ _ ~ - 2 2 1320906 DRAG, STUD 05
— - - - - ] ] 1320995 STRIP CUIDE 04
O m . . - - ] ] 0408252 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
O o - - - - 2 2 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 22
%EE 21| B
Ff% _ _ ~ - ] ] | 338665 DRAG, STOCK 20
%‘W - - - 19
. - - - 2 2 1 338663-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP E
— 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MEXT2)STRIFP GD FL 17
gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - ] ] 13387081 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
: <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 15
= 14
] 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - : : EERYTI CPACET SolD DOuN =
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - : : STV SPRINGp S0l Doul =
gf; THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESICNED TO APPLY WIRES WITH N - ] ] 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
THIN WALL (FLR)Y INSULATION. THE INSULATION CRIMP - 2 2 2406451 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10 b—
- ¢ APPLICABLE INSULATION RANGE MAY NOT CONFORM TO N - ] ] 1-690482-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR g
= ; PARAMETERS LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPECIFICATION. N 2 ] 1333217-8 ANV L 3
i N - w w 5304747 BLADE, SLUG 7
= g - ] ] 4558925 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5
; = - w w 4-240641 -5 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
= - ] ] 2380091 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
¢ § N 2 ] 05762461 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| & - ] ] 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
- N 2 1 2—456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
- VIEW B ROTATED 1B80° ~T7 =77 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
EOST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FFED 2320 mm STROKE ‘ ' ‘ — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
QATY REQD FPER ASSY FARTS LIST
g DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR FIN _
ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - _ _
é TOLERANCES UNLESS
= OTHERWISE SFECIFIED: DR 12APROTIAPP 12APRO]
3 § 1 PLC DEC +- M.CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST %m% AMP Tnocorporated
— S oC > PLC DEC +- CHKE - REL 31-05-01 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
2 ; A 5 PLC DEC +- - M.CLIFFORD
é g ANGLES + - MAME B MACHIMNE REF
s = R erTwRE. END FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR |ap_1 ArpPL
= A SEE ECHN 015A-0445-01| MC [MAYOI SCALE SHEET REV
O BB | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE e o er o e T oare | SWRRELBURES, BEEAT : DR 1 35495506 Tl | »
AMP 1756 REYV 3-92 ) CAGE CODE ey RESTRICTED TO
g IO 153623 eb003420 i - 5 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




